
CITY OF SUMMIT 
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 
 
The Common Council of the City of Summit has amended an awarded contract without 
competitive bidding as a professional service (or extraordinary, unspecifiable service) 
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(1)(a).  This contract, as well as the resolution authorizing 
the amendment, is available for public inspection in the office of the City Clerk. 
 
Awarded to: Cleary, Giacobbe, Alfieri, Jacobs, LLC 
  
Services: Contract #24-3901P – Cleary, Giacobbe, Alfieri, 

Jacobs, LLC 2025 City Solicitor & Labor Counsel 
Services 
 
Amended to include Additional Fees 

  
Original Contract Amount: Not to Exceed $250,000.00 
  
Revised Contract Total: Not to Exceed $350,000.00 
 
 
      Rosalia M. Licatese, City Clerk 
Dated:      12/2/25 
U.C.L.S.:  12/11/25 


